

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details

File #: 2017-0210 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 5/22/2017 In control: Transportation, Economy, and Environment

Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/26/2017

Enactment date: 7/6/2017 Enactment #: 18549

Title: AN ORDINANCE approving a settlement agreement among King County, the city of Seattle, the

Washington state Department of Transportation and the Alliance for Pioneer Square in an appeal

before the Seattle Hearing Examiner regarding the adequacy of the Seattle Department of Transportation's final environmental impact statement for the Alaskan Way, Promenade and Overlook

Walk projects.

Sponsors: Joe McDermott

Indexes: Agreement, Seattle, City of, Transportation, Washington, State of

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 18549.pdf, 2. A. Agreement Regarding AWPOW Between the Alliance for Pioneer

Square, the City of Seattle, WSDOT, and King County, 3. 2017-0210 legislative review form.pdf, 4. A. Agreement Regarding AWPOW Between the Alliance for Pioneer Square, the City of Seattle, WSDOT,

and King County, 5. 2017-0210 transmittal letter.doc, 6. 2017-0210 fiscal note.xls, 7. 2017-

0210_SR_Alaskan Way Settlement.docx

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/26/2017	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Hearing Held	
6/26/2017	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
6/20/2017	1	Transportation, Economy, and Environment Committee	Recommended Do Pass	Pass
5/22/2017	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	